Web/The

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE : EAST DISTRICT KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI.

ORDER

Pursuant to Order bearing No. 35/G-I/Gaz.1A/DHC/2023 dated 29.08.2023 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi it is hereby ordered that following Judicial Officers posted at Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, shall hold their Courts in Room Numbers as mentioned against their names with effect from 01.09.2023.

| shan hold their courts in Room Numbers as mentioned against their names with effect from 01.09.2023. | | | |
|--|--|---|--|
| Sl. No. | Name of the Officer | From | То |
| 1 | Sh. Vijay Kumar Jha, ASJ (SC-RC) 03, East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi | New Court | Court Room No. 13, 2 nd Floor, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi |
| 2 | Sh. Ajay Gulati-II, ASJ (SC-POCSO)- 02, North East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi | New Court | Court Room No. 18, 1 st Floor, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi |
| 3 | Sh. Balwant Rai Bansal, Special Judge (NDPS) Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi | New Court | Court Room No. 11, 2 nd Floor, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi |
| 4 | Sh. Arun Kumar Garg, ASJ (SC-POCSO)-02, Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi | New Court | Court Room No. 52, 2 nd Floor, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi |
| 5 | Sh. Shailender Malik, PO(MACT)-02, Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi | New Court | Court Room No. G-04, Ground Floor, New Court Building, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi |
| 6 | Sh. Sanatan Prasad, ADJ-02, East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi | Court Room No. 13, 2 nd Floor, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi | Court Room No. 104, 1st Floor, New Court Building, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi |
| 7 | Sh. Vikas Garg, ADJ-05/East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi | New Court | Court Room No. 106, 1st Floor, New Court Building, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi |
| 8 | Sh. Somitra Kumar, ADJ-06/East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi | New Court | Court Room No. 107, 1st Floor, New Court Building, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi |
| 9 | Sh. Anurag Das, SCJ, East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi | Court Room No. 18, 1 st Floor, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi | Court Room No. 105, 1st Floor, New Court Building, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi |
| 10 | Sh. Ramesh Kumar-II, ADJ-1, Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi | Court Room No. 11, 2 nd Floor, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi | Court Room No. 302, 3 rd Floor, New Court Building, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi |
| 11 | Sh. Ankur Jain, ADJ-2, Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi | Court Room No. 52, 2 nd Floor, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi | Court Room No. 305, 3 rd Floor, New Court Building, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi |
| 12 | Sh. Deepankar Mohan, ADJ-04, Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi | New Court | Court Room No. 306, 3 rd Floor, New Court Building, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi |
| 13 | Ms. Aishwarya Singh Kashyap, MM-06, Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi | Court Room No. 37, Ground Floor, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi | Court Room No. 49, 1st Floor, , Karkardooma Courts, Delhi |

(Shail Jain) 3\\08\23 Principal District & Sessions Judge :East District Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

wab/The

No. 8267-80

/Pr.D&SJ (East)/KKD/Delhi

Date: 31/08/2023

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Principal District Judge & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, North East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Administrative Civil Judge, East, North-East & Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 6. Officers Concerned.
- 7. The Chief Public Prosecutor, East/ North East & Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 8. The President/ Hony. Secretary, Shahdara Bar Association, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 9. The Administrative Officer (Judl.), Administration Branch, North-East and Shahdara District are hereby directed to circulate the same in their respective districts.
- 10. The Incharge, Care Taking Branch/Facilitation Centre/PRO/Computer Branch/CMM Office, East/North East & Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 11. Notice Board.
- 12. Web-Site Committee, Karkardooma/Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 13. For uploading on LAYERS.
- 14. Concerned File.

Principal District & Sessions Judge: East District Karkardooma Gourts, Delhi.